850 Purchase Order
ANSI EDI X.12 Version 4010
ID Name
ISA Interchange Control Header
GS Functional Group Header
ST Transaction Set Header
BEG Beginning Segment for Purchase Order
N1 1

Ref ID Name Value
BEG01 353 Transaction Set Purpose Code 00
BEG02 92 Purchase Order Type Code SA
BEG03 324 Purchase Order Number (PO Number)
BEG05 373 Date (Date)
Purchase Order  - 850
! Page 3
N1 Name
To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Ref ID Name Value
PO103 355 Unit or Basis for Measurement Code EA
PO104 212 Unit Price (Price)
PO105 639 Basis of Unit Price Code
PO106 235 Product/Service ID Qualifier UP
PO107 234 Product/Service ID (UPC Code)
GE Functional Group Trailer
To indicate the end of a functional group and to provide control information
Ref ID Name Value
GE01 97 Number of Transaction Sets Included 1
GE02 28 Group Control Number (Same as GS06)
IEA Interchange Control Trailer
To define the end of an interchange of zero or more functional groups and interchange-
related control segments
Ref ID Name Value
IEA01 I16 Number of Included Functional Groups 1
IEA02 I12 Interchange Control Number (Same as ISA13)
Purchase Order  - 850
! Page 6